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P 60m (6-7 klass) 
1. Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi MG 8.06 -1.3 23p 
2.  Rasmus Tilgand 10.09.1995 Räpina ÜG 8.09 -1.3 21p 
3. Kaspar Päll 01.11.1995 Avinurme G 8.14 -1.4 20p 
4. Rauno Kosula 03.02.1996 Jüri G 8.24 -1.4 19p 
5. Enno Tubin 28.11.1995 Aravete KK 8.38 -1.3 18p 
6. Taavi Neidla 29.05.1996 Avinurme G 8.48 -1.4 17p 
7. Johannes Jürisson 01.04.1997 Aravete KK 8.49 -1.1 16p 
8. Aivar Russki 06.02.1996 Abja G 8.53 -1.3 15p 
9. Artur Petuhhov 25.11.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 8.56 -1.3 14p 
10. Tahvo Riso 09.01.1996 Jüri G 8.71 -1.4 13p 
11. Kristjan Roosileht 21.04.1995 Räpina ÜG 8.76 -1.3 12p 
12. Gert Kartsepp 23.02.1995 Abja G 8.87 -1.1 11p 
13. Konstantin Kulikov 01.07.1996 Jõhvi Vene G 8.90 -1.4 10p 
14. Bruno Daniel Puumets 28.05.1996 Paide ÜG 9.05 -1.4 9p 
15. Argo Metsaru 13.11.1995 Väike-Maarja G 9.06 -1.3 8p 
16. Ragnar Reis 14.01.1996 Väike-Maarja G 9.26 -1.3 7p 
17. Janari Kasar 18.06.1996 Paide ÜG 9.39 -1.1 6p 
18. Gustav Juurikas 10.03.1997 Kärdla ÜG 9.57 -1.1 5p 
19. Steve Ree 06.05.1997 Pärnu Ülejõe G 9.81 -1.3 4p 
20. Timo Vares 23.08.1996 Kärdla ÜG 9.92 -1.1 3p 
21. Verner Stolts 04.01.1998 Pärnu Ülejõe G 10.03 -1.3 2p 
 
P 100m (10-12 klass) 
1. Henri Manninen 14.07.1992 Väike-Maarja G 11.63 0.0 23p 
2. Mikk Maimann 05.07.1990 Paide ÜG 11.65 0.0 21p 
3. Giorgi Festsin 20.09.1991 Paide ÜG 11.79 -0.7 20p 
4. Keith Kokk 23.02.1993 Jüri G 11.95 -1.4 19p 
5. Aivar Kääni 05.01.1992 Avinurme G 12.05 0.0 18p 
6. Genet Hindov 18.03.1992 Räpina ÜG 12.08 0.0 17p 
7. Andres Raag 10.03.1993 Aravete KK 12.21 -1.4 16p 
7. Villi Kirss 01.02.1993 Pärnu Ülejõe G 12.21 0.0 16p 
9. Kristen Sirak 26.05.1992 Jüri G 12.34 0.0 14p 
10. Lembit Pent 19.02.1993 Aravete KK 12.41 -0.7 13p 
11. Rauno Künnapuu 18.08.1990 Abja G 12.45 0.0 12p 
12. Janno Ritsberg 17.12.1990 Räpina ÜG 12.49 -1.4 11p 
13. Juri Korovjonkov 08.11.1993 Jõhvi Vene G 12.55 0.0 10p 
14. Kaspar Luisk 29.12.1992 Abja G 12.63 -0.7 9p 
15. Dmitri Timoshkin 04.06.1992 Jõhvi Vene G 12.70 -1.4 8p 
16. Marko Kanarbik 29.02.1992 Kärdla ÜG 12.75 -0.7 7p 
17. Marko Tealane 1992 Väike-Maarja G 13.02 -1.4 6p 
17. Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi MG 13.02 0.0 6p 
19. Ahto Agan 02.01.1991 Avinurme G 13.08 0.0 4p 
20. Martin Liidlein 12.03.1993 Türi MG 13.53 -0.7 3p 
 
P 100m (8-9 klass) 
1. Juri Vinogradski 21.02.1994 Jõhvi Vene G 11.57 +0.1 23p 
2. Andreas Kirotar 18.03.1994 Räpina ÜG 12.07 -1.4 21p 
3. Linnar Tark 07.08.1995 Väike-Maarja G 12.45 -0.9 20p 
4. Kaspar Kaarjas 01.06.1994 Türi MG 12.57 -0.9 19p 
5. Oliver Vahi 25.08.1993 Jüri G 12.63 -1.4 18p 
6. Rasmus Õun 21.10.1993 Paide ÜG 12.70 +0.1 17p 
7. Rainis Vares 09.06.1995 Paide ÜG 12.71 -1.4 16p 
8. Helari Sosi 26.05.1994 Abja G 12.73 -0.9 15p 
9. Rene Gurejev 09.03.1994 Kärdla ÜG 12.80 +0.1 14p 
10. Sander Kosk 29.03.1995 Jüri G 13.02 +0.1 13p 
11. Martin Suursaar 02.01.1994 Väike-Maarja G 13.05 -1.4 12p 



12. Oscar Rahu 23.12.1993 Abja G 13.12 -0.9 11p 
13. Sander Kaljula 29.05.1995 Pärnu Ülejõe G 13.42 -0.9 10p 
14. Kristjan Kosemäe 31.03.1994 Räpina ÜG 13.46 +0.1 9p 
15. Konstantin Karlõp 14.01.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 13.56 -1.4 8p 
16. Geir Pärtel 08.12.1994 Aravete KK 13.83 -1.4 7p 
17. Siim Päll 31.10.1993 Avinurme G 14.22 +0.1 6p 
18. Steven Rahe 19.10.1994 Avinurme G 14.53 -0.9 5p 
 
P 800m (6-7 klass) 
1. Ilmar Kõrv 14.12.1995 Avinurme G 2.24,62 23p 
2. Launo Agan 26.06.1997 Avinurme G 2.24,96 21p 
3. Jan-Are Nursi 24.11.1995 Aravete KK 2.27,61 20p 
4. Mait Markus Ahveldt 25.04.1996 Türi MG 2.28,01 19p 
5. Kristjan Roosileht 21.04.1995 Räpina ÜG 2.34,03 18p 
6. Rauno Ojasalu 22.11.1997 Väike-Maarja G 2.34,15 17p 
7. Karl Trepp 08.06.1996 Jüri G 2.35,05 16p 
8. Konstantin Kulikov 01.07.1996 Jõhvi Vene G 2.35,88 15p 
9. Tarvi Kivipõld 31.07.1996 Väike-Maarja G 2.36,92 14p 
10. Aivar Russki 06.02.1996 Abja G 2.39,39 13p 
11. Kaarel Laar 22.05.1995 Räpina ÜG 2.40,69 12p 
12. Ermo Ehas 27.02.1996 Jüri G 2.43,59 11p 
13. Rasmus Provornikov 24.09.1996 Paide ÜG 2.45,07 10p 
14. Simo Lanto 28.08.1997 Aravete KK 2.46,47 9p 
15. Verner Stolts 04.01.1998 Pärnu Ülejõe G 2.47,77 8p 
16. Steve Ree 06.05.1997 Pärnu Ülejõe G 2.56,81 7p 
17. Mark Smolentsev 18.04.1996 Jõhvi Vene G 3.07,60 6p 
 Magnus Kallas 02.07.1997 Kärdla ÜG DNF 
 
P 1500m (10-12 klass) 
1. Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi MG 4.30,16 23p 
2. Ahto Agan 02.01.1991 Avinurme G 4.31,28 21p 
3. Kristjan Anijärv 20.10.1992 Abja G 4.39,31 20p 
4. Genet Hindov 18.03.1992 Räpina ÜG 4.42,36 19p 
5. Robert Rivik 08.12.1992 Jüri G 4.45,81 18p 
6. Virgo Agan 15.01.1993 Avinurme G 4.47,24 17p 
7. Martin Kala 30.07.1991 Pärnu Ülejõe G 4.53,22 16p 
8. Allan Käo 24.08.1993 Pärnu Ülejõe G 4.55,38 15p 
9. Sander Klaan 21.06.1993 Väike-Maarja G 4.58,56 14p 
10. Raiko Kokmann 05.07.1993 Räpina ÜG 5.00,80 13p 
11. Heikki Pukk 23.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 5.13,46 12p 
12. Anatoly Chuykin 26.06.1992 Paide ÜG 5.28,13 11p 
 Kristen Sirak 26.05.1992 Jüri G DNF 
 
P 1500m (8-9 klass) 
1. Karl Sirak 28.12.1994 Jüri G 4.44,40 23p 
2. Uku Pärn 14.12.1994 Jüri G 4.45,85 21p 
3. Allan Sakala 05.10.1994 Pärnu Ülejõe G 4.49,10 20p 
4. Tarmo Kivipõld 30.01.1994 Väike-Maarja G 4.49,90 19p 
5. Oscar Rahu 23.12.1993 Abja G 5.03,28 18p 
6. Oliver Hänman 13.02.1995 Räpina ÜG 5.08,92 17p 
7. Georg Kõrre 03.10.1993 Avinurme G 5.11,37 16p 
8. Heiko Suviste 21.11.1993 Abja G 5.13,01 15p 
9. Andrei Tjodorov 19.02.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 5.13,03 14p 
10. Rene Gurejev 09.03.1994 Kärdla ÜG 5.25,54 13p 
 Ravel Riik 14.11.1993 Paide ÜG DNS 
 
P KÕRGUS (10-12 klass) 
1. Tanel Reismann 25.02.1992 Jüri G 1.93 23p 
2. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi MG 1.85 21p 
3. Karl Junson 01.02.1992 Räpina ÜG 1.85 20p 



4. Mikk Maimann 05.07.1990 Paide ÜG 1.75 19p 
5. Hendrik-Heinar Hunt 17.01.1992 Abja G 1.75 18p 
6. Silver Ulm 21.01.1991 Räpina ÜG 1.75 17p 
7. Tomas Shmigelskis 28.04.1993 Avinurme G 1.75 16p 
8. Rainer Ränne 05.10.1993 Jüri G 1.65 15p 
9. Henri Manninen 14.07.1992 Väike-Maarja G 1.60 14p 
10. Heikki Pukk 23.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 1.55 13p 
 Kaspar Luisk 29.12.1992 Abja G NH 
 
P KÕRGUS (8-9 klass) 
1. Keiso Pedriks 30.04.1994 Pärnu Ülejõe G 1.89 23p 
2. Marko Lauri 27.04.1994 Kärdla ÜG 1.80 21p 
3. Raul Kalbus 02.05.1994 Räpina ÜG 1.75 20p 
4. Juri Vinogradski 21.02.1994 Jõhvi Vene G 1.65 19p 
5. Thomas Tammus 06.07.1995 Väike-Maarja G 1.60 18p 
6. Taavet Ignatjev 20.09.1993 Abja G 1.55 17p 
6. Siim Päll 31.10.1993 Avinurme G 1.55 17p 
8. Reimo Vellemaa 08.11.1993 Paide ÜG 1.50 15p 
9. Henri Helemäe 09.10.1994 Abja G 1.35 14p 
 
P KAUGUS (10-12 klass) 
1. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi MG 6.83 +1.2 23p 
2. Mihkel Kase 02.10.1993 Räpina ÜG 6.37 +1.3 21p 
3. Villi Kirss 09.02.1992 Pärnu Ülejõe G 6.08 +2.3 20p 5.98 +1,6 
4. Keith Kokk 23.02.1993 Jüri G 6.04 +2.4 19p 5.73 -0,6 
5. Sander Eesmaa 03.04.1991 Paide ÜG 5.88 +1.3 18p 
6. Aivar Kääni 05.01.1992 Avinurme G 5.85 +1.1 17p 
7. Lauri Raitshuk 06.10.1991 Väike-Maarja G 5.84 +2.4 16p 5.72 +1,2 
8. Hendrik-Heinar Hunt 17.01.1992 Abja G 5.81 +1.4 15p 
9. Raiko Kokmann 05.07.1993 Räpina ÜG 5.54 +1.8 14p 
10. Karl Rooba 15.08.1992 Paide ÜG 5.39 +2.0 13p 
11. Kristjan Tamtik 02.03.1993 Aravete KK 5.36 -1.2 12p 
12. Mikk Kajasalu 19.01.1993 Jüri G 5.32 +1.8 11p 
13. Tanel Viljat 14.02.1992 Türi MG 5.27 +1.7 10p 
14. Marko Kanarbik 29.02.1992 Kärdla ÜG 5.20 -0.1 9p 
15. Artjom Kotelevski 11.11.1993 Jõhvi Vene G 5.10 +0.8 8p 
16. Juri Korovjonkov 08.11.1993 Jõhvi Vene G 4.82 +1.4 7p 
 Rauno Künnapuu 18.08.1990 Abja G DNS 
 
P KAUGUS (8-9 klass) 
1. Keiso Pedriks 30.04.1994 Pärnu Ülejõe G 6.62 +2.3 23p  
2. Siim Viigand 06.11.1993 Jüri G 5.88 +2.0 21p 
3. Andreas Kirotar 18.03.1994 Räpina ÜG 5.70 +0.6 20p 
4. Helari Sosi 26.05.1994 Abja G 5.54 -1.0 19p 
5. Kristjan Kosemäe 31.03.1994 Räpina ÜG 5.42 +2.3 18p 5.26 +0,3 
6. Martin Mölder 23.04.1995 Avinurme G 5.37 +2.1 17p 5.24 +1,4 
7. Marko Lauri 27.04.1994 Kärdla ÜG 5.35 +2.0 16p 
8. Sander Kosk 29.03.1995 Jüri G 5.28 +0.5 15p 
9. Kaspar Kaarjas 01.06.1994 Türi MG 5.25 +1.6 14p 
10. Linnar Tark 07.08.1995 Väike-Maarja G 5.24 +1.5 13p 
11. Thomas Tammus 06.07.1995 Väike-Maarja G 5.09 +2.1 12p 5.04 +0,9 
12. Steven Rahe 19.10.1994 Avinurme G 5.06 +1.1 11p 
13. Rainis Vares 09.06.1995 Paide ÜG 5.03 +1.3 10p 
14. Heiko Suviste 21.11.1993 Abja G 4.98 +1.9 9p 
15. Kalvi Pokk 11.08.1994 Türi MG 4.86 +2.9 8p 4.38 +1,2 
16. Sander Kaljula 29.05.1995 Pärnu Ülejõe G 4.79 +1.6 7p 
17. Konstantin Karlõp 14.01.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 4.62 0.0 6p 
 Ravel Riik 14.11.1993 Paide ÜG DNS 
 



P KAUGUS (6-7 klass) 
1. Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi MG 5.78 -0.3 23p 
2. Kaspar Päll 01.11.1995 Avinurme G 5.43 -0.6 21p 
3. Rasmus Tilgand 10.09.1995 Räpina ÜG 5.08 -1.0 20p 
4. Mait Markus Ahveldt 25.04.1996 Türi MG 4.91 -0.8 19p 
5. Taavi Neidla 29.05.1996 Avinurme G 4.81 -0.8 18p 
6. Rauno Kosula 03.02.1996 Jüri G 4.75 -0.8 17p 
7. Gert Kartsepp 23.02.1995 Abja G 4.65 -1.6 16p 
8. Roman Tudorov 20.03.1996 Jüri G 4.55 -3.0 15p 
9. Johannes Jürisson 01.04.1997 Aravete KK 4.44 -0.3 14p 
10. Karl Pargas 17.06.1996 Räpina ÜG 4.42 -2.8 13p 
11. Jan-Are Nursi 24.11.1995 Aravete KK 4.40 -0.8 12p 
12. Artur Petuhhov 25.11.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 4.37 -2.3 11p 
13. Bruno Daniel Puumets 28.05.1996 Paide ÜG 4.36 -1.0 10p 
14. Jander Heil 20.04.1997 Abja G 4.19 +0.2 9p 
15. Argo Metsaru 13.11.1995 Väike-Maarja G 4.11 -0.6 8p 
16. Janari Kasar 18.06.1996 Paide ÜG 3.80 -1.5 7p 
17. Rauno Ojasalu 22.11.1997 Väike-Maarja G 3.59 -0.8 6p 
18. Timo Vares 23.08.1996 Kärdla ÜG 3.39 -3.0 5p 
 
P KUUL (6kg) 10-12 klass 
1. Ragnar Kraav 12.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 13.09 23p 
2. Mihkel Kase 02.10.1993 Räpina ÜG 11.72 21p 
3. Janno Luste 06.02.1992 Paide ÜG 11.34 20p 
4. Gert Rebane 12.02.1991 Jüri G 11.13 19p 
5. Ken Kristjan Männilaan 29.04.1993 Türi MG 11.09 18p 
6. Janno Ritsberg 17.12.1990 Räpina ÜG 11.03 17p 
7. Timo Teearu 27.07.1992 Abja G 10.80 16p 
8. Ain Pent 09.08.1991 Aravete KK 10.67 15p 
9. Lauri Raitshuk 06.10.1991 Väike-Maarja G 10.60 14p 
10. Tõnis Liiber 23.12.1991 Abja G 10.45 13p 
11. Tanel Viljat 14.02.1992 Türi MG 10.06 12p 
12. Virgo Agan 15.01.1993 Avinurme G 9.85 11p 
13. Olev Rei 25.05.1992 Paide ÜG 9.54 10p 
14. Tanel Laanemägi 23.03.1992 Väike-Maarja G 9.08 9p 
15. Andres Raag 10.03.1993 Aravete KK 9.05 8p 
16. Dmitri Timoshkin 04.06.1992 Jõhvi Vene G 8.83 7p 
 
P KUUL (5kg) 8-9 klass 
1. Madis Sukk 06.03.1994 Abja G 13.83 23p 
2. Geir Pärtel 08.12.1994 Aravete KK 13.04 21p 
3. Mati Sulg 03.01.1994 Türi MG 12.56 20p 
4. Siim Viigand 06.11.1993 Jüri G 10.74 19p 
5. Franz Murula 11.05.1995 Türi MG 10.64 18p 
6. Artur Luik 24.10.1993 Kärdla ÜG 10.52 17p 
7. Martin Mölder 23.04.1995 Avinurme G 10.51 16p 
8. Mihkel Kruuse 12.05.1994 Paide ÜG 10.38 15p 
9. Mikk Saarela 07.02.1994 Avinurme G 10.03 14p 
10. Raul Kalbus 02.05.1994 Räpina ÜG 9.77 13p 
11. Martin Suursaar 02.01.1994 Väike-Maarja G 9.73 12p 
12. Ervin Niglas 31.03.1994 Jüri G 9.24 11p 
13. Priit Pohlak 08.03.1994 Väike-Maarja G 8.90 10p 
14. Oliver Hänman 13.02.1995 Räpina ÜG 8.76 9p 
15. Rait Sõmer 12.04.1995 Abja G 8.70 8p 
16. Allan Sakala 05.10.1994 Pärnu Ülejõe G 7.35 7p 
17. Dmitri Shamanov 11.11.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 6.44 6p 
 



P KETAS (1.75kg) 10-12 klass 
1. Tõnis Liiber 23.12.1991 Abja G 40.60 23p 
2. Ragnar Kraav 12.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 39.82 21p 
3. Silver Ulm 21.01.1991 Räpina ÜG 34.56 20p 
4. Ken Kristjan Männilaan 29.04.1993 Türi MG 34.40 19p 
5. Karl Junson 01.02.1992 Räpina ÜG 34.32 18p 
6. Tanel Laanemägi 23.03.1992 Väike-Maarja G 31.78 17p 
7. Sander Eesmaa 03.04.1991 Paide ÜG 31.01 16p 
8. Olev Rei 25.05.1992 Paide ÜG 27.74 15p 
9. Henry Kaevu 14.08.1991 Väike-Maarja G 27.72 14p 
10. Timo Teearu 27.07.1992 Abja G 24.82 13p 
11. Ain Pent  Aravete KK 24.06 12p 
12. Tomas Shmigelskis 28.04.1993 Avinurme G 23.43 11p 
13. Gert Rebane 12.02.1991 Jüri G 22.77 10p 
14. Lembit Pent 19.02.1993 Aravete KK 20.72 9p 
 Artjom Kotelevski 11.11.1993 Jõhvi Vene G NH 
 
P PALL (6-7 klass) 
1. Martin Sulg 27.01.1996 Türi MG 69.50 23p 
2. Ragnar Reis 14.01.1996 Väike-Maarja G 65.00 21p 
3. Denis Lõssenko 19.03.1996 Räpina ÜG 60.00 20p 
4. Enno Tubin 28.11.1995 Aravete KK 58.00 19p 
5. Ilmar Kõrv 14.12.1995 Avinurme G 57.50 18p 
6. Karl Pargas 17.06.1996 Räpina ÜG 57.00 17p 
7. Tõnis Habakuk 27.11.1996 Avinurme G 55.00 16p 
8. Ats Mettus 31.03.1997 Abja G 54.00 15p 
9. Tahvo Riso 09.01.1996 Jüri G 52.00 14p 
10. Rasmus Provornikov 24.09.1996 Paide ÜG 49.00 13p 
11. Eduard Malõgin 28.04.1996 Jõhvi Vene G 48.00 12p 
12. Gustav Juurikas 10.03.1997 Kärdla ÜG 47.50 11p 
13. Magnus Kallas 02.07.1997 Kärdla ÜG 47.00 10p 
14.  Karl Trepp 08.06.1996 Jüri G 46.50 9p 
15. Simo Lanto 28.08.1997 Aravete KK 46.00 8p 
 
T 60m (6-7 klass) 
1. Dea Lepik 14.06.1996 Türi MG 8.60 -1.8 23p 
2. Triin Junson 19.12.1996 Räpina ÜG 8.96 -1.8 21p 
3. Erle-Grete Savolainen 02.11.1995 Paide ÜG 9.17 -1.8 20p 
4. Rosete Köhler 17.08.1996 Paide ÜG 9.18 -1.2 19p 
5.  Johanna Terehov 14.03.1997 Türi MG 9.26 -1.2 18p 
6. Kristi Põldmäe 15.05.1996 Jüri G 9.38 -3.0 17p 
7. Karmen Kartsepp 10.02.1996 Abja G 9.39 -3.0 16p 
8. Diana Heering 12.08.1997 Räpina ÜG 9.54 -0.9 15p 
9. Riki-Brigita Mitt 21.12.1996 Väike-Maarja G 9.60 -0.9 14p 
10. Kristiina Siritsa 06.11.1995 Jüri G 9.63 -1.8 13p 
11. Ege Riin Saar 14.03.1996 Abja G 9.65 -1.2 12p 
12. Andra Kaldma 17.11.1997 Avinurme G 9.86 -0.9 11p 
13. Hannamari Soidla 03.04.1997 Väike-Maarja G 9.87 -0.9 10p 
14. Teele Talts 14.12.1996 Kärdla ÜG 9.94 -1.2 9p 
15. Egle Sepp 13.01.1997 Aravete KK 9.96 -1.2 8p 
16. Marit Vaas 04.05.1996 Avinurme G 10.15 -3.0 7p 
17. Iris Abdullajev 22.07.1998 Pärnu Ülejõe G 10.24 -3.0 6p 
18. Hanna Pajula 12.06.1998 Pärnu Ülejõe G 10.45 -3.0 5p 
19. Marleen Bremet 23.08.1997 Kärdla ÜG DQ 
 
T 100m (10-12 klass) 
1. Kreet Kangur 24.11.1992 Kärdla ÜG 13.30 -1.8 23p 
2. Anastasia Gorohova 17.03.1993 Jüri G 13.64 -1.8 21p 
3. Kätlin Kampus 02.03.1992 Abja G 13.65 -1.8 20p 
4. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 13.77 -1.8 19p 



5. Maia Salm 29.07.1993 Paide ÜG 13.99 -1.8 18p 
6. Liina Matto 07.05.1992 Räpina ÜG 14.06 -2.2 17p 
7. Marta Kolpakova 07.02.1993 Räpina ÜG 14.46 -2.2 16p 
8. Liis Nemvalts 13.01.1992 Paide ÜG 14.48 -3.0 15p 
9. Sirli Pärn 24.03.1993 Pärnu Ülejõe G 14.69 -3.0 14p 
10. Laura Sarapuu 31.05.1992 Kärdla ÜG 14.77 -3.0 13p 
10. Maie Mäe 18.03.1991 Aravete KK 14.77 -3.0 13p 
12. Kristiina Kahr 28.04.1993 Väike-Maarja G 15.12 -2.2 11p 
13. Anni Lillepalu 04.05.1993 Türi MG 15.14 -2.2 10p 
14. Marit Attonen 04.07.1991 Jüri G 15.23 -2.2 9p 
15. Liina Kangur 18.11.1992 Avinurme G 15.95 -3.0 8p 
 
T 100m (8-9 klass) 
1. Hanna-Liisa Roone 26.07.1995 Avinurme G 13.93 -2.6 23p 
2. Käthlin Pärn 23.08.1995 Avinurme G 14.45 -2.6 21p 
3. Kaisa Vaher 31.01.1995 Räpina ÜG 14.49 -3.0 20p 
4. Kelly Vainlo 28.08.1995 Jüri G 14.93 -2.6 19p 
5. Anneli Glinjanski 16.01.1994 Jüri G 15.03 -3.0 18p 
6. Anette Kõiv 15.03.1995 Räpina ÜG 15.05 -3.0 17p 
7. Kristina Karu 24.11.1993 Paide ÜG 15.06 -2.6 16p 
8. Anete Rätsep 17.01.1993 Kärdla ÜG 15.30 -3.0 15p 
9. Gerda Palmits 24.09.1995 Väike-Maarja G 15.34 -3.0 14p 
10. Epp Sampka 09.03.1994 Paide ÜG 15.75 -3.0 13p 
11. Reelika Luhaäär 24.05.1993 Abja G 16.70 -3.0 12p 
12. Kristiina Aruste 16.01.1994 Pärnu Ülejõe G 16.81 -3.0 11p 
13. Elina Sallo 01.03.1994 Jõhvi Vene G 16.93 -2.6 10p 
14. Merilin Valtin 20.03.1995 Aravete KK 17.07 -3.0 9p 
15. Lois Õigus 26.05.1994 Abja G 17.09 -3.0 8p 
 Viktoria Dmitrijeva  Jõhvi Vene G DNS 
 
T 600m (6-7 klass) 
1. Dea Lepik 14.06.1996 Türi MG 1.54,26 23p 
2. Pilleriin Pärn 09.05.1996 Avinurme G 1.57,98 21p 
3. Riki-Brigita Mitt 21.12.1996 Väike-Maarja G 1.58,20 20p 
4. Maris Meos 17.11.1995 Väike-Maarja G 1.58,75 19p 
5. Karmen Kartsepp 10.02.1996 Abja G 2.01,71 18p 
6. Annemarie Taal 08.11.1996 Türi MG 2.04,05 17p 
7. Diana Heering 12.08.1997 Räpina ÜG 2.04,49 16p 
8. Egle Sepp 13.01.1997 Aravete KK 2.04,57 15p 
9. Deivi Abel 29.02.1996 Paide ÜG 2.04,82 14p 
10. Kendra-Lizbeth Laid 05.12.1999 Jüri G 2.05,28 13p 
11. Mairit Laine 02.03.1998 Räpina ÜG 2.09,35 12p 
12. Mari Kask 17.11.1995 Abja G 2.10,12 11p 
13. Marianne Raud 09.09.1996 Jüri G 2.12,75 10p 
14. Marleen Bremet 23.08.1997 Kärdla ÜG 2.16,53 9p 
15. Lotta Kaups 12.06.1997 Kärdla ÜG 2.38,63 8p 
 
T 800m (10-12 klass) 
1. Marit Attonen 04.07.1991 Jüri G 2.38,56 23p 
2. Marta Kolpakova 07.02.1993 Räpina ÜG 2.38,86 21p 
3. Liis Nemvalts 13.01.1992 Paide ÜG 2.38,96 20p 
4. Sigrid Ruul 07.12.1991 Türi MG 2.43,67 19p 
5. Hanna-Maria Puhke 16.09.1992 Aravete KK 2.46,33 18p 
6. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 2.47,78 17p 
7. Getter Kaevandes 13.09.1993 Kärdla ÜG 2.53,19 16p 
8. Meidi Metsaroos 26.11.1990 Abja G 2.53,95 15p 
9. Siret Niinepuu 26.05.1993 Aravete KK 2.57,58 14p 
10. Birgit Kreisberg 25.09.1992 Avinurme G 3.12,99 13p 
 



T 800m (8-9 klass) 
1. Kelly Vainlo 28.08.1995 Jüri G 2.37,46 23p 
2. Kaisa Vaher 31.01.1995 Räpina ÜG 2.42,16 21p 
3. Viktoria Dmitrijeva 09.05.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 2.42,49 20p 
4. Grete Rõzova 17.05.1994 Räpina ÜG 2.42,93 19p 
5. Gerda Palmits 24.09.1995 Väike-Maarja G 2.51,62 18p 
6. Marju Rannaste 30.09.1994 Paide ÜG 3.04,75 17p 
7. Kadi Pärast 12.04.1994 Paide ÜG 3.05,50 16p 
8.  Aveli Shmigelskite 19.10.1994 Avinurme G 3.07,91 15p 
9. Aveli Nurk 12.03.1994 Kärdla ÜG 3.13,29 14p 
10. Eliise Harjak 06.02.1994 Kärdla ÜG 3.14,22 13p 
 Evelin Orav 27.12.1993 Abja G DNF 
 Merilin Valtin 20.03.1995 Aravete KK DNS 
 
T KÕRGUS (10-12 klass) 
1. Grete Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 1.60 23p 
2. Kaja-Liis Pall 05.07.1993 Kärdla ÜG 1.50 21p 
3. Liina Matto 07.05.1992 Räpina ÜG 1.50 20p 
4. Merit Kalamägi 22.05.1992 Aravete KK 1.45 19p 
5. Siret Kalbus 18.06.1992 Räpina ÜG 1.40 18p 
6. Heilin Leif 07.12.1991 Paide ÜG 1.40 17p 
7. Kädy Kampus 02.03.1992 Abja G 1.40 16p 
7. Triinu Leif 06.07.1993 Paide ÜG 1.40 16p 
9. Kristiina Kahr 28.04.1993 Väike-Maarja G 1.30 14p 
10. Birgit Kreisberg 25.09.1992 Avinurme G 1.15 13p 
 
T KÕRGUS (8-9 klass) 
1. Karina Galkina 12.09.1994 Jõhvi Vene G 1.55 23p 
2. Krete Junson 07.08.1995 Räpina ÜG 1.45 21p 
3. Gerli Kääni 13.01.1994 Avinurme G 1.35 20p 
4. Carolin Kivistik 03.03.1994 Räpina ÜG 1.35 19p 
5. Anett Karjamaa 16.01.1994 Kärdla ÜG 1.30 18p 
6. Kätlin Kaare 09.03.1994 Väike-Maarja G 1.25 17p 
7. Sandra Pajo 28.11.1994 Kärdla ÜG 1.25 16p 
8. Evelin Orav 27.12.1993 Abja G 1.10 15p 
8. Triin Kask 28.03.1994 Abja G 1.10 15p 
10. Marju Rannaste 30.09.1994 Paide ÜG 1.10 13p 
 
T KAUGUS (10-12 klass) 
1. Grete Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 5.92 +2.1 23p 5.68 +0,1 
2. Kreet Kangur 24.11.1992 Kärdla ÜG 5.31 +1.2 21p 
3. Anastasia Gorohova 17.03.1993 Jüri G 5.27 +1.4 20p 
4. Kädy Kampus 02.03.1992 Abja G 4.82 +1.3 19p 
5. Kätlin Kampus 02.03.1992 Abja G 4.75 +0.5 18p 
6. Kerttu Leif 06.07.1993 Paide ÜG 4.72 +0.2 17p 
7. Triinu Leif 06.07.1993 Paide ÜG 4.66 +1.6 16p 
8. Kaja-Liis Pall 05.07.1993 Kärdla ÜG 4.60 +0.6 15p 
9. Maie Mäe 18.03.1991 Aravete KK 4.52 +1.1 14p 
10. Ingrid Kokmann 04.02.1992 Räpina ÜG 4.49 +0.9 13p 
11. Siret Kalbus 18.06.1992 Räpina ÜG 4.27 +2.3 12p 4.12 +1,7 
12. Sirli Pärn 24.03.1993 Pärnu Ülejõe G 4.22 +0.7 11p 
13. Anni Lillepalu 04.05.1993 Türi MG 4.02 +2.3 10p 3.96 +0,3 
14. Pirjo-Andra Põõsaste 14.05.1993 Jüri G 4.02 +0.1 9p 
15. Liina Kangur 18.11.1992 Avinurme G 3.91 +1.3 8p 
16. Kadri Kalvik 07.04.1993 Väike-Maarja G 3.73 -0.9 7p 
 
T KAUGUS (8-9 klass) 
1. Hanna-Liisa Roone 26.07.1995 Avinurme G 4.56 +0.3 23p 
2. Carolin Kivistik 03.03.1994 Räpina ÜG 4.47 -1.5 21p 
3. Anette Kõiv 15.03.1995 Räpina ÜG 4.30 -0.8 20p 



4. Kristina Kostina 12.11.1995 Jüri G 4.25 -0.1 19p 
5. Käthlin Pärn 23.08.1995 Avinurme G 4.17 -2.0 18p 
6. Anete Rätsep 17.01.1993 Kärdla ÜG 4.10 -1.7 17p 
7. Karina Galkina 12.09.1994 Jõhvi Vene G 4.08 -0.3 16p 
8. Kristina Karu 24.11.1993 Paide ÜG 3.93 -0.9 15p 
9. Anneli Glinjanski 16.01.1994 Jüri G 3.91 -1.6 14p 
10. Kätlin Kaare 09.03.1994 Väike-Maarja G 3.88 -2.1 13p 
11. Karola Kõnnusaar 10.08.1994 Türi MG 3.82 -0.3 12p 
12. Birgit Tiit 17.11.1993 Abja G 3.80 -1.6 11p 
13. Kristiina Aruste 16.01.1994 Pärnu Ülejõe G 3.76 +1.3 10p 
14. Aleksandra Radajeva 14.12.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 3.50 +2.0 9p 
15. Reelika Luhaäär 24.05.1993 Abja G 3.40 -0.9 8p 
 
T KAUGUS (6-7 klass) 
1. Eleri Galka 29.02.1996 Räpina ÜG 4.43 -2.0 23p 
2. Pilleriin Pärn 09.05.1996 Avinurme G 4.15 -0.5 21p 
3. Maris Meos 17.11.1995 Väike-Maarja G 4.08 -0.8 20p 
4. Kadi Schilf 19.04.1996 Paide ÜG 3.96 -0.1 19p 
5. Karolin Jürise 26.02.1996 Abja G 3.95 -2.4 18p 
6. Rosete Köhler 17.08.1996 Paide ÜG 3.91 -1.4 17p 
7. Mairit Laine 02.03.1998 Räpina ÜG 3.90 +0.1 16p 
8. Kristi Põldmäe 15.05.1996 Jüri G 3.73 0.0 15p 
9. Egeriin Saar 14.03.1996 Abja G 3.70 -0.5 14p 
10. Merit Rebase 22.11.1996 Kärdla ÜG 3.66 0.0 13p 
11. Johanna Terehov 14.03.1997 Türi MG 3.65 +0.3 12p 
12. Iris Abdullajev 22.07.1998 Pärnu Ülejõe G 3.62 -1.1 11p 
13. Teele Talts 14.12.1996 Kärdla ÜG 3.60 -0.2 10p 
14. Mariin Talu 22.10.1996 Väike-Maarja G 3.49 -1.8 9p 
15. Kristiina Siritsa 06.11.1995 Jüri G 3.47 -1.2 8p 
16. Andra Kaldma 17.11.1997 Avinurme G 3.35 +0.3 7p 
17. Sille Vespere 04.11.1996 Aravete KK 2.92 +0.6 6p 
 
T KUUL (4kg) 10-12 klass 
1. Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 10.89 23p 
2. Taisi Tiimus 02.10.1991 Väike-Maarja G 9.52 21p 
3. Eleri Kontkar 08.10.1992 Räpina ÜG 8.41 20p 
4. Anni Kassuk 28.08.1991 Pärnu Ülejõe G 7.98 19p 
5. Maia Salm 29.07.1993 Paide ÜG 7.97 18p 
6. Getter Kaevandes 13.09.1993 Kärdla ÜG 7.90 17p 
7. Piret Kalamägi 30.11.1990 Aravete KK 7.79 16p 
8. Paula Ruben 21.06.1993 Kärdla ÜG 7.60 15p 
9. Mariliis Oja 21.04.1993 Avinurme G 7.50 14p 
10. Annie Leesment 30.06.1993 Abja G 7.41 13p 
11. Liis Ojaloo 30.03.1993 Abja G 7.37 12p 
12. Pirjo-Andra Põõsaste 14.05.1993 Jüri G 7.24 11p 
13. Heilin Leif 07.12.1991 Paide ÜG 6.85 10p 
 
T KUUL (3kg) 8-9 klass 
1. Krista Kallavus 03.12.1994 Avinurme G 10.04 23p 
2. Triin Kask 28.03.1994 Abja G 9.20 21p 
3. Krete Junson 07.08.1995 Räpina ÜG 9.12 20p 
4. Aveli Shmigelskite 19.10.1994 Avinurme G 8.94 19p 
5. Sandra Pajo 28.11.1994 Kärdla ÜG 8.82 18p 
6. Anett Karjamaa 16.01.1994 Kärdla ÜG 8.79 17p 
7. Marleyn-Cristin Kallas 03.02.1994 Pärnu Ülejõe G 8.60 16p 
8. Kristina Kostina 12.11.1995 Jüri G 8.47 15p 
9. Eleri Naarismaa 11.08.1994 Jüri G 8.37 14p 
10. Birgit Tiit 17.11.1993 Abja G 8.28 13p 
11. Grete Rõzova 17.05.1994 Räpina ÜG 7.53 12p 
12. Karola Kõnnusaar 10.08.1994 Türi MG 7.52 11p 



13. Elina Sallo 01.03.1994 Jõhvi Vene G 7.40 10p 
14. Reelika Schilf 17.03.1994 Paide ÜG 7.08 9p 
15. Pille Poom 11.03.1994 Väike-Maarja G 6.55 8p 
 
T KETAS (1kg) 10-12 klass 
1. Sigrid Ruul 07.12.1991 Türi MG 25.51 23p 
2. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 24.36 21p 
3. Merit Kalamägi 22.05.1992 Aravete KK 24.04 20p 
4. Paula Ruben 21.06.1993 Kärdla ÜG 23.42 19p 
5. Piret Kalamägi 30.11.1990 Aravete KK 23.09 18p 
6. Taisi Tiimus 02.10.1991 Väike-Maarja G 22.58 17p 
7. Sirle Tael 14.01.1992 Pärnu Ülejõe G 20.82 16p 
8. Kristin Kägu 27.02.1991 Pärnu Ülejõe G 20.45 15p 
9. Kerttu Leif 06.07.1993 Paide ÜG 17.61 14p 
10. Eleri Kontkar 08.10.1992 Räpina ÜG 17.57 13p 
11. Mariliis Oja 21.04.1993 Avinurme G 16.41 12p 
 
T PALL (6-7 klass) 
1. Triin Junson 19.12.1996 Räpina ÜG 59.50 23p 
2. Hanna Pajula 12.06.1998 Pärnu Ülejõe G 49.50 21p 
3. Erle-Grete Savolainen 02.11.1995 Paide ÜG 42.50 20p 
4. Sille Vespere 04.11.1996 Aravete KK 41.00 19p 
5. Esme Kergand 03.03.1997 Räpina ÜG 41.00 18p 
6. Karolin Jürise 26.02.1996 Abja G 40.50 17p 
7. Marit Vaas 04.05.1996 Avinurme G 38.00 16p 
8. Mari Kask 17.11.1995 Abja G 37.00 15p 
9. Deivi Abel 29.02.1996 Paide ÜG 37.00 14p 
10. Kendra-Lizbeth Laid 05.12.1999 Jüri G 35.50 13p 
11. Merit Rebase 23.11.1996 Kärdla ÜG 35.50 12p 
12. Mari-Liis Kaskema 31.07.1997 Väike-Maarja G 34.50 11p 
13. Ksenia Zdanovitsh 13.10.1996 Jõhvi Vene G 34.50 10p 
14. Lotta Kaups 12.06.1997 Kärdla ÜG 32.50 9p 
15. Mirell Taelma 22.01.1998 Jüri G 32.00 8p 
16. Annemarie Taal 08.11.1996 Türi MG 28.00 7p 
 
T+P VÄIKE-ROOTSI TEATEJOOKS 
1. Paide Ühisgümnaasium 2.16,25 23p 
2. Türi Majandusgümnaasium 2.17,27 21p 
3. Jüri Gümnaasium 2.17,99 20p 
4. Räpina Ühisgümnaasium 2.19,54 19p 
5. Kärdla Ühisgümnaasium 2.20,40 18p 
6. Abja Gümnaasium 2.21,42 17p 
7. Väike-Maarja Gümnaasium 2.25,71 16p 
8. Jõhvi Vene Gümnaasium 2.28,76 15p 
9. Avinurme Gümnaasium 2.30,29 14p 
 
 
 
VÕISTKONDLIK PAREMUSJÄRJESTUS 
I Räpina Ühisgümnaasium 778 
II Avinurme Gümnaasium 675 
III Türi Majandusgümnaasium 642 
4. Paide Ühisgümnaasium 638 
5. Jüri Gümnaasium 636 
6. Abja Gümnaasium 625 
7. Kärdla Ühisgümnaasium 573 
8. V.-Maarja Gümnaasium 571 
9. Aravete Keskkool 418 
10. Pärnu Ülejõe Gümnaasium 333 
11. Jõhvi Vene Gümnaasium 297 


